GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2397
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009

FERTILIZER SUBSIDY TO FARMERS
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to follow the policy of providing fertilizer subsidy to each farmer on the basis of his
agricultural land;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the time by which this policy is likely to be implemented ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)
(@) : No, Madam.

(b) to (c) : In vew of (a) above, the questin do not arise.
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